## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Hans Joachim METZ			07/19/2004		
Thomas HUNDSDORF			07/13/2004		
Klaus BRYCHCY			08/09/2004		
Andreas STOHR			07/22/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Clariant GmbH				
Street Address:	Brueningstra	Brueningstrasse 50			
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department				
City:	65929 Frankfurt am Main				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	65929				
	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 10502		10502840	2840		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Phone: 704-331-7075   Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com					
Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca					
Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road					
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Charlott	e, NORTH CAROLINA 28205			

Total Attachments: 1

## PATENT REEL: 020391 FRAME: 0873

500443945

PATENT REEL: 020391 FRAME: 0874

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Hans Joachim METZ, Jahnstrasse 36, 64285 Darmstadt, Germany

2) Thomas HUNDSDORF, Kreuzstrasse 12a, 64331 Weiterstadt, Germany

3) Klaus BRYCHCY, Graebestrasse 7, 60488 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

4) Andreas STOHR, Alleestrasse 14a, 67251 Freinsheim, Germany

Citizenship: 1) – 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

## entitled: Method for distortion-free pigmentation of partly-cristalline plastics with phthalocyanine pigments

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

1) glans joacan (mi	12/
2) 1. Hundson	
3) K. Voryd	
4) <u>T.T. Classen</u>	

Date: 19 -	7.04
------------	------

Date: <u>09.08.2004</u>

Date: <u>22</u>,07,2004